" \Ingham Paper & Packaging

(a division of Kendon Packaging Group Plc)
e Innova Way, Telephone: 01992 702475
o Innova Science Park, Fax: 01992 702489
9 y Enfield, EN3 7FL Email: Sales@Inghampaper.co.uk

DATE: 31.03.2020
Valid for 3 years

SPECIFICATION SHEET
CRAFTBAKE - DOUBLE SIDED UNBLEACHED SILICONE GREASEPROOF 41GM?

Craftbake is an unbleached two-side silicone treated natural greaseproof paper with excellent heat
stability, manufactured from virgin fibre with high chemical purity.

Sourced from sustainable forests.

Typical end-use:

An environmentally friendly reusable baking paper. Also suitable for cooking and frying.

Approvals:

The mill is certified according to ISO 9001 and I1SO 22000.

All raw materials and additives used in production comply with main food regulations.

Multibake is approved for direct contact with food by the FDA (USA), BGVV (Germany) and complies with
Regulation (EC) 1935/2004 on materials and articles in contact with food.

PROPERTY TEST METHOD UNIT TYPICAL VALUE
Grammage (Tolerance +5%) ISO 536 g/m? 41
Bulking thickness ISO 534 um 44
Tearing resistance ISO 1974 mN MD 230 CD 250
Tear resistance after ISO 1974 mN MD 155
heating(200°C/20 min)
Water absorptiveness — Cobb60 ISO 535 g/m? TS 12
OVERALL MIGRATION

Typical values according to analytical results from INNVENTIA:
Determination of migration from paper using modified polyphenylene oxide (MPPQO) was performed
according to EN 14338. Quantification by GC/MS.

SIMULANT TEST CONDITIONS RESULTS (mg/dm2)
MPPO 0.5 hours, 220°C 0.04

Directors: J. Proctor (Managing),E.A.Kendon, A.J. Kendon, F.Kendon

Subject to Conditions and Terms of Paper Trade Customs.

Goods are supplied according to our normal Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available upon request.
Registered Office: Innova Way, Innova park, Entield, EN3 7FL

Registered in England Company Registration No. 279823




